CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Marci Henson, Director, Department of Environment and Sustainability

Recommendation:

Appoint two qualified individuals to serve as members of the Clark County Advisory Board to Manage Wildlife for a three-year term from November 15, 2024 to November 16, 2027, from the list of interested individuals: John Hiatt, Annoula Wylderich (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	2270.000	Fund Name:	Air Quality Management
Fund Center:	1300210000	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A	•	
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

The Clark County Advisory Board to Manage Wildlife (CCABMW) is comprised of seven members who serve in an advisory capacity to the Nevada State Board of Wildlife Commissioners by soliciting and evaluating local opinion on matters relating to the management of wildlife in Clark County and the state of Nevada. Pursuant to NRS Sections 501.265–501.275, the Board of County Commissioners appoints qualified individuals to the CCABMW who are citizens of Nevada and residents of Clark County.

Two board members' terms have expired, and the CCABMW has two vacancies for Clark County residents who are hunters, trappers, anglers, or engaged in ranching or farming. John Hiatt is seeking reappointment. Annoula Wylderich is the only other qualified individual who applied for appointment after the openings were advertised and posted on the County and Department websites from October 19 to November 19, 2024.

Staff recommends the reappointment of J. Hiatt and the appointment of A. Wylderich to the CCABMW.

Cleared for Agenda **12/17/2024** File ID# **24-1656**